### 2475037

# CH \$40.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mission Broadcasting, Inc.		10/08/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	901 Main Street	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75202	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2475037	PINPOINT FUTURECAST	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147455370

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Janie Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4: Dallas, U.S. MINOR OUTLYING ISLANDS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25690 685
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janie Muennink
Signature:	/Janie Muennink/
Date:	10/09/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004076 FRAME: 0365

900145023

#### Total Attachments: 5

source=25690 685 Mission Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=25690 685 Mission Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif source=25690 685 Mission Grant of Security Interest#page3.tif source=25690 685 Mission Grant of Security Interest#page4.tif source=25690 685 Mission Grant of Security Interest#page5.tif

### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MISSION BROADCASTING, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 544 Red Rock Drive, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281-2211, hereby assigns and grants to Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent, having an office at 901 Main Street, Dallas, Texas 75202 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same.

This Grant of Security Interest is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Obligations, as such term is defined in the Second Restated Security Agreement among the Grantor, the Grantee and the other parties thereto, dated as of October 8, 2009 (as amended, supplemented, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Lien Termination Date (as defined in Section 10.10 of the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Grant of Security Interest.

This Grant of Security Interest has been executed and delivered in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – Signature Page Follows.]

Mission Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks and Patents – Page 1

Dallas\_1\5427553\3 25690-685

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the Analysis of September, 2009.

MISSION BROADCASTING, INC., as Grantor

By:
Print Name: David Sysmith
Print Title: President

STATE OF

S
COUNTY OF

Notary Public, State of
Printed Name:
Alisan M. Harsh
My Commission Expires: 11-02-05

ALISON M. HARSH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov 2, 2909

> [Mission Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks and Patents - Signature Page]

	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent, as Grantee
	By:
	Print Title: Assistant Vice President
STATE OF TEXAS	8
STATE OF TEXAS	8 8
COUNTY OF Oallas	8
This instrument was acknow	vledged before me on this 2 day of Otoles, 2009,
national association, on behalf of sa	of Bank of America, N.A., a did national association
national association, on behalf of sa	
	Cyntho B. Umadar
	Notary Public, State of Texas
	Printed Name: Cynthia B Amador My Commission Expires: 6 -10-12
	My Commission Expires: 4 -10 12
CYNTHIA B. AMADOR Notary Public	

[Mission Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks and Patents – Signature Page]

## SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES $\frac{\text{TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS}}{\text{TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS}}$

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Country	Status	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Owner
PINPOINT FUTURECAST	U.S. Federal	Registered	2475037 07-AUG-2001	MISSION BROADCASTING, INC.

Mission Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks and Patents – Schedule A

Dallas\_1\5427553\3 25690-685

### SCHEDULE B TO GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

**PATENTS** 

None.

Mission Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks and Patents - Schedule B

Dallas\_1\5427553\3 25690-685

**RECORDED: 10/09/2009**